© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Data Sheet
Cisco 350X Series Stackable Managed Switches
Managed Switches That Provide the Ideal Combination of Features and Affordability
To stay ahead in a competitive marketplace, small businesses need to make every dollar count. That means
getting the most value from your technology investments, but it also means making sure that employees have fast,
reliable access to the business tools and information they need. Every minute an employee waits for an
unresponsive application – and every minute your network is down – has an impact on your bottom line. The

N/A 264.44
SG350XG-24T EEE, Energy Detect, Short
Reach
110V=143.9W
220V=142.9W
N/A 491.01
SG350XG-48T EEE, Energy Detect, Short
Reach
110V=264.4W
220V=255.8W
N/A 902.17
Ports Model Name Total System Ports Network
Ports
Uplink Ports
 SG350X-8PMD 8 2.5GE + 2 10GE 8 2.5GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo
 SG350X-24 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-24P 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-24MP 24 GE + 4 10GE 24 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-24PD 20 GE + 4 2.5GE + 4 10GE 20 GE + 4
2.5GE
2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-48 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-48P 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350X-48MP 48 GE + 4 10GE 48 GE 2 10GE copper/SFP+ combo + 2
SFP+
 SG350XG-2F10 10 10G copper + 2 10G SFP+
plus 1 GE OOB management
10 10GE 2 10GE SFP+ (dedicated)
 SG350XG-24F 22 10G SFP+ slots + 2 combo
10G copper/SFP+ plus 1 GE

Console port Cisco Standard RJ45 console port
OOB management port Dedicated Gigabit management port for out-of-band management on SG350XG models
USB slot USB Type-A slot on the front panel of the switch for easy file and image management
Buttons Reset button
Cabling type Unshielded Twisted Pair (UTP) Category 5 or better; fiber options (SMF and MMF); coaxial SFP+
LEDs System, master, stack ID, link/speed per port
Flash 256 MB
CPU 800 MHz (dual-core) ARM
CPU memory 512 MB
Packet buffer All numbers are aggregate across all ports because the buffers are dynamically shared:
Model Name Packet Buffer
SG350X-8PMD 12 MB
SG350X-24 12 MB
SG350X-24P 12 MB
SG350X-24MP 12 MB
SG350X-24PD 24 MB
SG350X-48 24 MB
SG350X-48P 24 MB
SG350X-48MP 24 MB
SG350XG-2F10 2 MB
SG350XG-24F 2 MB
SG350XG-24T 2 MB
SG350XG-48T 4 MB
Environmental
Unit dimensions (W x H x D) Model Name Unit Dimensions
SG350X-8PMD 344.4 x 44 x 252.5 mm (13.6 x 1.45 x 9.94 in)
SG350X-24 440 x 44 x 257 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 10.12 in)
SG350X-24P 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-24MP 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-24PD 440 x 44 x 257 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 10.12 in)
SG350X-48 440 x 44 x 257 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 10.12 in)
SG350X-48P 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350X-48MP 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
SG350XG-2F10 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350XG-24F 440 x 44 x 350 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 13.78 in)
SG350XG-24T 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
SG350XG-48T 440 x 44 x 450 mm (17.3 x 1.45 x 17.72 in)
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 16 of 19
Feature Description

● Category 6a Ethernet network cable for 10 Gig speeds at up to 100m
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
SG350X-8PMD SG350X-8PMD-K9 ● 8 x 10/100/1000/2500 PoE+ ports with 240W power budget
● 2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo
SG350X-24 SG350X-24-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-24P SG350X-24P-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-24MP SG350X-24MP-K9 ● 24 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-24PD SG350X-24PD-K9 ● 20 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power budget
● 4 x 10/100/1000/2500 PoE+ (60W) ports
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48 SG350X-48-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48P SG350X-48P-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350X-48MP SG350X-48MP-K9 ● 48 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740W power budget
● 4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet (2 x 10GBase-T/SFP+ combo + 2 x SFP+)
SG350XG-2F10 SG350XG-2F10-K9 ● 10
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (dedicated)
● 1 x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-24F SG350XG-24F-K9 ● 24
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+
● 2
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10Gbase-T copper port (combo with 2 SFP+)
● 1
x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-24T SG350XG-24T-K9 ● 24
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (combo with 2 copper ports)
● 1
x Gigabit Ethernet management port
SG350XG-48T SG350XG-48T-K9 ● 48
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase-T copper port
● 2
x 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ (combo with 2 copper ports)
● 1
x Gigabit Ethernet management port
*
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000/10000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP+ Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at
a time.
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 18 of 19
The -xx in the Product Order ID Number is a country-/region-specific suffix. For example, the complete PID of
SG350X-28P for the United States is SG350X-28P-K9-NA. Please refer to Table 2 for the correct suffix to use for
your country/region.
Table 3. Country/Region Suffix for Product Order ID Number
Suffix Country/Region
-NA ● USA, Canada, Mexico, Colombia, Chile and rest of LATAM